

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



July 3, 2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 470, s. 2019

ATTENDANCE TO THE DISTRICT AND SCHOOL KAWAN LEADER COORDINATORS MEETING

To : Chief - Curriculum Implementation Division

Public Schools District Supervisors Public Elementary School Principals

- In reference to an Unnumbered Boy Scout of the Philippines (BSP) Council Memorandum dated June 26, 2019, "District and School Kawan Leader Coordinators Meeting" on July 4, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. at Manuel P. Guilas Boardroom, BSP Council Office, Quirino Ave., Digos City.
- 2. Participants are required to wear Type "A" uniform.
- 3. School heads are requested to make the necessary arrangements such that classes of the teacher-participants are taken care of.
- Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

WINNIE E. PATOON, Ed.D.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

GepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

26475 DATE: 0 3 JUL 2019 TIME: 5:28

References: Unnumbered BSP Council Memorandum dated June 26, 2019 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

SUBJECT: Training

Conference

NDB: Attendance to the District and School Kawan Leader Coordinators meeting. 3 July 2019